
soundcore Space Q45

USER MANUAL

Questo manuale d’istruzione è fornito da trovaprezzi.it. Scopri tutte le offerte per Soundcore Space

Q45 Blu o cerca il tuo prodotto tra le migliori offerte di Cuffie e Microfoni

http://www.trovaprezzi.it/cuffie-microfoni/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/soundcore_space_q45?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_32
http://www.trovaprezzi.it/cuffie-microfoni/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/soundcore_space_q45?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_32
http://www.trovaprezzi.it/prezzi_cuffie-microfoni.aspx?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_32


English 01

Čeština 04

Dansk 07

Deutsch 10

ελληνικά 13

Español 16

Suomi 19

Français 22

Magyar 25

Italiano 28

Nederlands 31

Norsk 34

Język polski 37

Português 40

Portugues do Brasil 43

Pусский 46

Slovenský Jazyk 49

Slovenski Jezik 52

Svenska 55

Türkçe 58

61

64

67

70

73

76



EN   1

Download the soundcore app to customize ambient sound, 
adjust EQ settings, update firmware, and explore more.
If your headphones cannot connect with the soundcore app, 
update it to the latest version in your mobile app store.

Wear the headphones with the "L" logo on your left ear and 
"R" logo on your right ear. Adjust the length of the headband 
for a comfortable fit.

Fully dry off the USB port before charging. 
Do not turn on your headphones while charging.
Use a certified USB-C charging cable and charger to prevent 
any damage. 

The headphones can connect with two devices at the same 
time. When already connected to one device, press the power 
button twice to pair with another device. 

Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to turn on. 
The headphones will automatically enter Bluetooth pairing 
mode when connecting for the first time.
Select "soundcore Space Q45" on your device's Bluetooth 
list to connect.
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APP WEARING

CHARGING POWERING ON & PAIRING

In the soundcore app, go to settings and select Dual 
Connections > Connect New Device.
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MULTIPOINT CONNECTION
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To manually enter Bluetooth pairing mode when the headphones 
are off, press and hold the power button for 5 seconds until the 
LED flashes blue.

BUTTON CONTROLS

BUTTON CONTROLS

Switch ambient 
sound modes (ANC / 
Transparency / Normal)

Press once

Power on / off Press and hold for 
2 seconds

Play / Pause Press once

Next track Press and hold for 2 seconds

Previous track Press and hold for 2 seconds

Volume up / down Press once

Answer / End a call Press once

Reject a call Press and hold for 2 seconds

Mute / Restore the 
microphone Press and hold for 2 seconds

Activate voice assistant 
software Press twice

To reduce ambient noise, switch to noise cancellation (default) via 
NC button and customize in the soundcore app.
• Adaptive Noise Cancelling: Adjust the level of noise cancellation 

automatically for various scenarios. 
• Custom Noise Cancelling: Set the level of noise cancellation manually. 

To stay aware of your surroundings while listening to music, switch 
to transparency via NC button and customize in the soundcore app.
• Talk Mode: Voices stand out more clearly from other ambient sounds. 
• Custom Transparency Mode: Set the level of transparency manually. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency
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1

2

MANUAL PAIRING

NOISE CANCELLATION

TRANSPARENCY

NC

• Use devices powered by Android 8.0 or later to experience LDAC 
quality sound.

• LDAC provides higher quality sound, increases power 
consumption, and reduces playtime.

• Enable LDAC in a low-interference environment to ensure a stable 
Bluetooth connection.

1. Go to settings in the soundcore app.    2. Click on "Sound Mode".

2

1

LDAC
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LED LIGHT GUIDE

FIRMWARE UPDATE

You might need to reset your headphones if you experience 
connectivity or function issues.
Delete the pairing history from your Bluetooth device first. 
Press the power and volume up buttons simultaneously for 5 
seconds until the LED flashes red three times.

You will be informed once the new version of firmware is 
detected when you connect the headphones with the app. 
Ensure the headphones are powered on and connected to a 
device until the firmware update is complete. During the update, 
avoid any usage and ensure stable access to the internet.

Steady red
Steady blue
Flashing white
Flashing blue
Light off
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Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

WIRED LISTENING

Play audio on an external device by plugging in a 3.5mm 
AUX cable. Wired listening will turn off Bluetooth mode 
automatically.

3.5m
m

L R

3. Select "Preferred audio quality" to switch to LDAC codec.
4. You will be notified that the headphones do not support LDAC 
when connected to two devices. Select "Turn on" to continue.
5. It takes about 10 seconds to switch audio codecs. You may 
be requested to update the headphones' firmware if available.

3
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1

LDAC
AUX

RESET

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input 5 V    0.7 A 
Rated output power 2.2 mW
Battery capacity 750 mAh 
Charging time 2 hours
Playtime (with ANC off) Up to 65 hours
Playtime (with ANC on) Up to 50 hours
Driver size 40 mm
Frequency response 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedance 
Bluetooth version 5.3
Bluetooth range 15 m / 49 ft

SPECS



CS   4

aplikacemi. 
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APLIKACE NOŠENÍ 

NABÍJENÍ ZAPNUTÍ A PÁROVÁNÍ

. 
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mikrofonu
Aktivace softwaru 
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POPIS FUNKCÍ LED KONTROLEK

AKTUALIZACE FIRMWARU

jakmile bude detekována nová verze firmwaru.  Dokud se 
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Pairing
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Connected 3s
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L R

Preferred 
audio quality

Zapnout
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1

LDAC
AUX

RESETOVÁNÍ

Vstup 5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW
750 mAh

Doba 2 hodiny

20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedance
Bluetooth version 5.3

15 m / 49 ft

SPECIFIKACE
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Download soundcore-appen for at tilpasse tilstanden for omgivende 
lyd, justere EQ-indstillinger, opdatere firmware og udforske mere. 
Hvis dine hovedtelefoner ikke kan oprette forbindelse til 
soundcore-appen, skal du opdatere den til den nyeste version i din 
mobilappbutik. 

Bær hovedtelefonerne med "L"-logoet på dit venstre øre og 
"R"-logoet på dit højre øre. Juster længden af hovedbåndet 
for at få en behagelig pasform. 

Tør USB-porten grundigt af inden opladning. 
Tænd ikke hovedtelefonerne under opladning. 
Brug et godkendt USB C-opladningskabel og oplader for at 
forhindre nogen form for skade. 

Hovedtelefonerne kan oprette forbindelse til to Bluetooth-
enheder på samme tid. Hvis du allerede har forbindelse til en 
enhed, skal du trykke to gange på tænd/sluk-knappen for at 
parre med en anden enhed. 

Tryk på og hold tænd/sluk-knappen nede i 2 sekunder for 
at tænde.  Hovedtelefonerne går automatisk i Bluetooth-
parringstilstand, når de opretter forbindelse for første gang. 
Vælg "soundcore Space Q45" på enhedens Bluetooth-liste 
for at oprette forbindelse. 
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APP PLACERING I ØRET 

OPLADNING TÆND, OG FORETAG PARRING

I soundcore-appen skal du gå til indstillinger og vælge Dual 
Connections > Connect New Device. 

1
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FLERE FORBINDELSER
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For at skifte til Bluetooth-parringstilstand, når hovedtelefonerne 
er slukket, skal du trykke på og holde tænd/sluk-knappen nede i 
5 sekunder, indtil LED'en blinker blåt. 

KNAPFUNKTIONER

KNAPFUNKTIONER

Skift omgivende lydtilstande 
(ANC (aktiv støjbegrænsning)/
Normal/Transparens)

Tænd/sluk Tryk og hold nede 
i 2 sekunder

Afspil / pause

Næste nummer Tryk og hold nede i 2 
sekunder

Forrige nummer Tryk og hold nede i 2 
sekunder

Lydstyrke op / ned

Besvar / afslut et opkald

Afvis et opkald Tryk og hold nede i 2 
sekunder

Slå lyden fra/gendan 
mikrofonen

Tryk og hold nede i 2 
sekunder

Aktiver softwaren for 
stemmeassistance Tryk to gange

For at reducere omgivende støj skal du skifte til støjbegrænsning 
(standard) via NC-knappen (støjbegrænsning-knappen) og justere i 
soundcore-appen. 
• Adaptiv støjbegrænsning: Juster automatisk niveauet af 

støjbegrænsning til forskellige scenarier. 
• Brugerdefineret støjbegrænsning: Indstil niveauet for 

støjbegrænsning manuelt. 

Hvis du vil være opmærksom på dine omgivelser, mens du lytter 
til musik, skal du skifte til transparenstilstand med NC-knappen 
(støjbegrænsning-knappen) og justere indstillingen i soundcore-
appen. 
• Taletilstand: Stemmer fremstår tydeligere end andre omgivelseslyde.  
• Brugerdefineret transparenstilstand: Indstil niveauet for transparens 

manuelt. 
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MANUEL PARRING

STØJBEGRÆNSNING

TRANSPARENS

NC

• Brug enheder drevet af Android 8.0 eller nyere for at opleve lyd i 
LDAC-kvalitet. 

• LDAC giver lyd af højere kvalitet, øger strømforbruget og 
reducerer spilletiden. 

Bluetooth-forbindelse. 
1. Gå til indstillingerne i soundcore-appen.     

Sound Mode".

2

1

LDAC
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VEJLEDNING TIL LED-LYS

FIRMWARE-OPDATERING

Du skal måske nulstille dine hovedtelefoner, hvis du oplever 
forbindelses- eller funktionsproblemer. 
Slet først parringshistorikken fra din Bluetooth-enhed.  Tryk 
samtidigt på tænd/sluk-knappen og lydstyrke op-knappen i 5 
sekunder, indtil LED'en blinker rødt tre gange. 

Når du forbinder hovedtelefonerne til appen, vil du blive 
underrettet, når den nye version af firmwaren er tilgængelig.  Sørg 
for, at hovedtelefonerne er tændt og tilsluttet en enhed, indtil 
firmwareopdateringen er fuldført.  Under opdateringen skal du 
undgå enhver brug og sørge for en stabil adgang til internettet. 

Lyser blåt
Blinker hvidt
Blinker blåt
Slukket
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Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

AFSPILNING MED KABEL

Afspil lyd fra en ekstern enhed ved at indsætte et 3,5 mm 
AUX-kabel. Afspilning i kablet tilstand deaktiverer automatisk 
Bluetooth-tilstand. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Vælg "Preferred audio quality" for at skifte til LDAC-codec. 
4.Du får besked om, at hovedtelefonerne ikke understøtter 
LDAC, når de tilsluttes to enheder.  Vælg "Turn on" for at 
fortsætte. 
5.Det tager cirka 10 sekunder at skifte lyd-codecs.  Du kan 
blive bedt om at opdatere hovedtelefonernes firmware, hvis 
den er tilgængelig. 

3
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1

LDAC
AUX

NULSTIL

Specifikationerne kan ændres uden varsel. 

Input 5 V    0.7 A 
Nominel udgangseffekt 2.2 mW
Batterikapacitet 750 mAh
Opladningstid 2 timer
Spilletid (med ANC slået fra) Op til 65 timer
Spilletid (med ANC slået til) Op til 50 timer
Driverstørrelse 40 mm
Frekvensgang 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedans
Bluetooth-version 5.3
Bluetooth-dækning 15 m / 49 ft

SPECIFIKATIONER
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Laden Sie die soundcore-App herunter, um Umgebungsgeräusche 
und EQ-Einstellungen anzupassen, die Firmware zu aktualisieren 
und mehr zu entdecken. 

Ihrem mobilen App-Store. 

Länge des Stirnbands für eine bequeme Passform an. 

Trocknen Sie den USB-Anschluss vor dem Aufladen vollständig ab. 

Verwenden Sie ein zertifiziertes USB-C-Ladekabel und 
Ladegerät, um Schäden zu vermeiden. 

verbinden. Wenn bereits eine Verbindung mit einem Gerät 
besteht, drücken Sie zweimal die Einschalttaste, um die 

Verbindung herstellen. 

Geräts aus, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APP DAS TRAGEN
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Duale Verbindungen Neues Gerät 
verbinden
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MEHRPUNKTVERBINDUNG
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BEDIENELEMENTE

BEDIENELEMENTE

Zwischen Umgebungsgeräusch-
Modi wechseln (ANC/
Transparenz/Normal)

Einmal drücken

Ein-/Ausschalten gedrückt halten

Wiedergabe/Pause Einmal drücken

Nächster Titel halten

Vorheriger Titel halten

Laut/Leise Einmal drücken

Einen Anruf annehmen/
beenden Einmal drücken

Anruf ablehnen halten
Mikrofon stummschalten/
wiederherstellen halten
Sprachassistent-Software 
aktivieren Zweimal drücken

Um Umgebungsgeräusche zu reduzieren, wechseln Sie in der 
soundcore-App per NC-Taste zur Geräuschunterdrückung 
(Standard). 
• Adaptive Geräuschunterdrückung: Die Stufe der 

Geräuschunterdrückung wird automatisch für verschiedene 
Szenarien angepasst. 

• Benutzerdefinierte Geräuschunterdrückung: Legen Sie die Stufe der 
Geräuschunterdrückung manuell fest. 

und nehmen Sie Anpassungen vor, um auf Ihre Umgebung zu 

Umgebungsgeräuschen ab.  
• Benutzerdefinierter Transparenzmodus: Legen Sie die 

Transparenzstufe manuell fest. 
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Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2
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2

MANUELLES KOPPELN

TRANSPARENZ

NC

LDAC-Qualität zu erleben. 

Stromverbrauch und verkürzt die Spielzeit. 
• Aktivieren Sie LDAC in einer Umgebung mit geringer Interferenz, 

um eine stabile Bluetooth-Verbindung zu gewährleisten. 

Klangmodus

2

1

LDAC

GERÄUSCHUNTERDRÜCKUNG
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ANLEITUNG ZU LED-ANZEIGEN

FIRMWARE-AKTUALISIERUNG

Falls Verbindungs- oder Funktionsprobleme auftreten, 

Bluetooth-Gerät.  Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste und die 

dreimal rot blinkt. 

Sie werden benachrichtigt, sobald die neue Version der Firmware 

eingeschaltet sind und mit einem Gerät verbunden sind.  Vermeiden 
Sie während der Aktualisierung jegliche Nutzung und stellen Sie einen 
stabilen Internetzugang sicher. 

Leuchtet rot
Leuchtet blau
Blinkt weiß
Blinkt blau
Licht ist aus

5s
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L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

KABELGEBUNDENES HÖREN

Spielen Sie Audio auf einem externen Gerät ab, indem Sie ein 

deaktiviert automatisch den Bluetooth-Modus. 

3.5m
m

L R

Preferred audio quality
zu wechseln. 

unterstützen, wenn sie mit zwei Geräten verbunden sind.  
Einschalten

Gegebenenfalls werden Sie aufgefordert, die Firmware der 

3

54

2

1

LDAC
AUX

ZURÜCKSETZEN

Ä n d e r u n g e n  d e r  t e c h n i s c h e n  D a t e n  s i n d  o h n e 
Vorankündigung vorbehalten. 
Leistungsaufnahme 5 V    0.7 A 
Nennausgangsleistung
Akkukapazität 750 mAh
Ladedauer 2 Stunden
Wiedergabedauer (bei 
ausgeschaltetem ANC-Modus)
Wiedergabedauer (bei 
eingeschaltetem ANC-Modus)

Frequenzgang 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedanz
Bluetooth-Version 5.3
Bluetooth-Reichweite 15 m / 49 ft

TECHNISCHE DATEN
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Pairing
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Preferred audio quality

"
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LDAC AUX

5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW
750 mAh
2 

40 mm
20 Hz-40 kHz

5.3
15 m / 49 ft
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Descargue la aplicación soundcore para personalizar el sonido ambiente, 
ajustar los parámetros del ecualizador, actualizar el firmware y descubrir 
más funciones. 

móviles. 

Póngase los auriculares con el logo "L" en la oreja izquierda 
y el logo "R" en la derecha. Regule la longitud de la diadema 
para que ajuste cómodamente. 

Seque el puerto USB completamente antes de la carga. 

Utilice un cargador y un cable de carga USB-C certificados 
para evitar daños. 

Los auriculares se pueden conectar a dos dispositivos 
al mismo tiempo. Cuando ya se hayan conectado a un 
dispositivo, pulse dos veces el botón de encendido para 
emparejarlos con otro dispositivo. 

Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido durante 

emparejamiento Bluetooth cuando se conectan por primera vez. 

Bluetooth para conectarlos. 
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Aplicación MODO DE USO

CARGA ENCENDIDO Y EMPAREJAMIENTO

En la aplicación soundcore, vaya a la configuración 
y seleccione Conexiones duales > Conectar nuevo 
dispositivo. 

1

2 3

CONEXIÓN MULTIPUNTO
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Para entrar manualmente en el modo de emparejamiento 
Bluetooth con los auriculares apagados, mantenga pulsado 
el botón de encendido durante 5 segundos hasta que el LED 
parpadee en azul. 

CONTROLES DE BOTÓN

CONTROLES DE BOTÓN

Permite cambiar de modo 
de sonido ambiental (ANC/
Transparencia/Normal)

Pulsar una vez

Encender/Apagar Mantener pulsado 

Reproducir/Pausar Pulsar una vez

Canción siguiente Mantener pulsado durante 

Canción anterior Mantener pulsado durante 

Subir/bajar el volumen Pulsar una vez

Responder/Terminar una 
llamada Pulsar una vez

Rechazar una llamada Mantener pulsado durante 

Silenciar/Restaurar el 
micrófono

Mantener pulsado durante 

Activar el software del 
asistente de voz Pulsar dos veces

Para reducir el ruido ambiental, pase al modo de cancelación de 

aplicación soundcore. 
• Cancelación de ruido adaptativa: regule el nivel de cancelación 

de ruido automáticamente para varias situaciones. 
• Cancelación de ruido personalizada: elija el nivel de cancelación de 

ruido manualmente. 

Para seguir oyendo los ruidos de su alrededor mientras escucha 
música, pase al modo Transparencia pulsando el botón NC y 

• Modo Conversación: las voces se perciben más claramente que el 
resto de sonidos ambientales.  

• Modo Transparencia personalizado: elija el nivel de transparencia 
manualmente. 

Pairing
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Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

EMPAREJAMIENTO MANUAL

CANCELACIÓN DE RUIDO

TRANSPARENCIA

NC

• Use dispositivos que funcionen con Android 8.0 o versiones 
posteriores para disfrutar de audio LDAC de calidad. 

• Active LDAC en una zona de pocas interferencias para garantizar 
una conexión Bluetooth estable. 

1. Vaya a la configuración en la aplicación soundcore.     2. Haga clic 
Modo de sonido

2

1

LDAC



ES   18

GUÍA DE LUZ LED

ACTUALIZACIÓN DE FIRMWARE

Si surge problemas de conectividad o de uso de las 
funciones, es posible que deba restablecer los auriculares. 
En primer lugar, elimine el historial de emparejamiento del 
dispositivo Bluetooth.  Pulse el botón de encendido y el de 

LED parpadee en rojo tres veces. 

Se le avisará cuando se detecte una nueva versión de firmware 
al conectar los auriculares con la aplicación.  Compruebe que los 

termine la actualización del firmware.  Durante la actualización, no haga 
nada y compruebe que tenga una conexión estable a Internet. 

Rojo fijo
Azul fijo
Blanco intermitente
Azul intermitente
Luz apagada

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

ESCUCHA POR CABLE

Para reproducir audio en un dispositivo externo, conecte 

modo Bluetooth automáticamente. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Seleccione "Preferred audio quality" para cambiar al códec LDAC. 
4.Se le avisará que los auriculares no son compatibles con LDAC 

Activar
continuar. 
5.Es necesario esperar unos 10 segundos para cambiar los códecs 
de audio.  Es posible que se le pida actualizar el firmware de los 
auriculares si hay disponible alguna actualización. 

3
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1

LDAC
AUX

REINICIO

Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. 

Entrada 5 V    0.7 A 
Valor nominal de la potencia de 
salida 2.2 mW

750 mAh
Tiempo de 2 horas
Tiempo de reproducción (con 
ANC desactivada) Hasta 65 horas

Tiempo de reproducción (con 
ANC activada) Hasta 50 horas

Tamaño del diafragma 40 mm
Respuesta de frecuencia
Impedancia
Versión de Bluetooth 5.3
Alcance de Bluetooth 15 m / 49 ft

ESPECIFICACIONES
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äänitiloja, taajuuskorjaimen asetuksia, päivittää laiteohjelmiston 
ja tutustua muihin ominaisuuksiin. 
Jos kuulokkeet eivät voi muodostaa yhteyttä soundcore-
sovellukseen, päivitä se uusimpaan versioon 
mobiilisovelluskaupassasi. 

ja R-logo oikealla korvallasi. Säädä pääpannan pituutta niin, 
että se istuu mukavasti. 

Älä käynnistä kuulokkeita lataamisen aikana. 

vauriot. 

laitteeseen on muodostettu, muodosta pariliitos toisen 
laitteen kanssa painamalla virtapainiketta kahdesti. 

pariliitostilaan, kun ne yhdistetään ensimmäisen kerran. 
Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta 
"soundcore Space Q45". 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

SOVELLUS KÄYTTÖ

KÄYTTÖ VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA LAITEPARIN 
MUODOSTAMINEN

Siirry soundcore-sovelluksessa asetuksiin ja valitse 
Kaksoisyhteydet > Yhdistä uusi laite. 

1

2 3

MONIPISTEYHTEYS
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pariliitostilaan pitämällä virtapainiketta painettuna 5 sekunnin 
ajan, kunnes LED-valo vilkkuu sinisenä. 

PAINIKEOHJAIMET

PAINIKEOHJAIMET

äänitiloja (ANC / 
Läpikuuluvuus / Normaali)

Paina kerran

Virta päälle/pois Pidä painettuna 
kahden sekunnin ajan

Toista/keskeytä Paina kerran

Seuraava kappale Pidä painettuna kahden 
sekunnin ajan

Edellinen kappale Pidä painettuna kahden 
sekunnin ajan

Äänenvoimakkuuden 
lisäys/vähennys Paina kerran

puhelu Paina kerran

Hylkää puhelu Pidä painettuna kahden 
sekunnin ajan

Mykistä/palauta mikrofoni Pidä painettuna kahden 
sekunnin ajan

Ääniavustajaohjelmiston 
aktivointi Paina kahdesti (oletus) NC-painikkeella ja mukauttamalla sitä soundcore-sovelluksessa. 

• Mukautuva melunvaimennus: Säädä melunvaimennustaso 
automaattisesti eri tilanteissa. 

• Mukautettu melunvaimennus: Aseta melunvaimennustaso 
manuaalisesti. 

kuunnellessasi, vaihda läpikuuluvuustilaan soundcore-sovelluksessa 
NC-painikkeella. 

• Mukautettu läpikuuluvuustila: Aseta läpikuuluvuuden taso 
manuaalisesti. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

MANUAALINEN PARILIITOS

VASTAMELUTOIMINTO

LÄPIKUULUVUUS

NC

on Android 8.0 tai uudempi. 
• LDAC tarjoaa korkealaatuisemman äänen, lisää virrankulutusta ja 

lyhentää toistoaikaa. 

varmistaaksesi vakaan Bluetooth-yhteyden. 

"Äänitila".

2

1

LDAC
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LED-VALO-OPAS

LAITEOHJELMISTON PÄIVITYS

Voit joutua nollaamaan kuulokkeet, jos ilmenee yhteys- tai 
toimintaongelmia. 
Poista ensin pariliitoshistoria Bluetooth-laitteestasi. Paina 
virtapainiketta ja äänenvoimakkuuden lisäyspainiketta 
samanaikaisesti 5 sekunnin ajan, kunnes LED-merkkivalo 
vilkkuu punaisena kolme kertaa. 

yhdistät kuulokkeet sovellukseen.  Varmista, että kuulokkeiden 
virta on päällä ja kuulokkeet on kytkettynä laitteeseen, kunnes 
laiteohjelmiston päivitys on valmis.  Päivityksen aikana älä käytä 
mitään toimintoja ja varmista vakaa yhteys Internetiin. 

Tasaisen punainen
Tasaisen sininen
Vilkkuu valkoisena
Vilkkuu sinisenä
Valo sammuksissa

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

LANGALLINEN KUUNTELU

Toista audiota ulkoisessa laitteessa kytkemällä 3,5 mm:n 
AUX-kaapeli. Langallinen kuuntelutila kytkee Bluetooth-tilan 
automaattisesti pois päältä. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Valitse "Preferred audio quality" siirtyäksesi LDAC-
koodekkiin. 
4.Saat ilmoituksen, että kuulokkeet eivät tue LDAC-tilaa, kun ne 
on liitetty kahteen laitteeseen. Jatka valitsemalla "Ota käyttöön". 
5.Äänikoodekkien vaihtaminen kestää noin 10 sekuntia.  Sinua 
saatetaan pyytää päivittämään kuulokkeiden laiteohjelmisto, 
jos päivitys on saatavilla. 

3

54

2

1

LDAC
AUX

NOLLAAMINEN

Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillistä ilmoitusta. 

Tulo 5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW

Akun kapasiteetti 750 mAh
Latausaika 2 tuntia
Toistoaika (ANC pois päältä) Jopa 65 tuntia
Toistoaika (ANC päällä) Jopa 50 tuntia

40 mm
Taajuusvaste 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedanssi
Bluetooth-versio 5.3
Bluetoothin kantomatka 15 m / 49 ft

TIEDOT
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et explorer davantage. 

application mobile. 

longueur du serre-tête pour un positionnement confortable. 

Utilisez un câble de chargement et un chargeur USB-C 

appareil. 

automatiquement en mode de couplage Bluetooth lors de la 
première connexion. 

votre appareil pour vous connecter. 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APPLICATION UTILISATION

CHARGEMENT MISE SOUS TENSION ET 
COUPLAGE

Double connexion Connecter un nouvel 
appareil. 

1

2 3

MULTIPOINT CONNECTION
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Pour entrer manuellement en mode de couplage Bluetooth 

BOUTONS DE COMMANDE

BOUTONS DE COMMANDE

Changement de mode 
de son ambiant (ANC/
Transparence/Normal)

Appuyer une fois

Marche/arrêt
Maintenir 

Lecture/pause Appuyer une fois

Piste suivante

Augmenter/diminuer le 
volume Appuyer une fois

raccrocher Appuyer une fois

Refuser un appel

microphone

vocal Appuyer deux fois soundcore. 

la musique, passez au mode de transparence avec le bouton NC et 

autres sons environnants.  

transparence. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

COUPLAGE MANUEL

RÉDUCTION DU BRUIT

TRANSPARENCE

NC

2

1

LDAC
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SIGNIFICATION DES VOYANTS

MISE À JOUR DU MICROLOGICIEL

le voyant clignote trois fois en rouge. 

Rouge fixe
Bleu fixe
Blanc clignotant
bleu clignotant

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

ALIMENTATION PAR CÂBLE

Jouez des fichiers audio sur un appareil externe en branchant 

automatiquement le mode Bluetooth. 

3.5m
m

L R

LDAC. 

Mise sous tension

3
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LDAC
AUX

RÉINITIALISATION

5 V    0.7 A 
Puissance de sortie nominale

750 mAh
Temps de 
Autonomie (avec mode ANC 

Autonomie (avec mode ANC 

Taille du haut-parleur

Version Bluetooth 5.3
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Ha a fejhallgató nem tud csatlakozni a soundcore alkalmazáshoz, 

száraz. 
A bekapcsoláshoz tartsa 2 másodpercig nyomva a 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APP HASZNÁLAT 

TÖLTÉS BEKAPCSOLÁS ÉS PÁROSÍTÁS

válassza a  > 

1

2 3

TÖBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZTATÁS
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módok váltása (ANC / Nyomja meg 
egyszer

Be-/kikapcsolás Tartsa nyomva 2 
másodpercig

Nyomja meg egyszer

Tartsa nyomva 2 
másodpercig
Tartsa nyomva 2 
másodpercig

Nyomja meg egyszer

Nyomja meg egyszer

Tartsa nyomva 2 
másodpercig
Tartsa nyomva 2 
másodpercig

aktiválása soundcore alkalmazásban. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

KÉZI PÁROSÍTÁS

ÁTHALLHATÓSÁG

NC

kapcsolat. 

Hangmód

2

1

LDAC
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LED FÉNY ÚTMUTATÓ

FIRMWARE-FRISSÍTÉS

pirosan. 

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

HANG HALLGATÁSA 
VEZETÉKEN KERESZTÜL

hangot, azzal automatikusan kikapcsolja a Bluetooth módot. 

3.5m
m

L R

Preferred audio quality
váltáshoz. 

Bekapcsolás

3
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LDAC
AUX

VISSZAÁLLÍTÁS

Bemenet 5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW

Akkukapacitás 750 mAh
 2 óra

Maximum 65 óra

vel) Maximum 50 óra
40 mm

Frekvenciaátvitel 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impendencia
Bluetooth-verzió 5.3
Bluetooth-tartomány 15 m (49 láb)

SPECIFIKÁCIÓK
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Scaricare l'app soundcore per personalizzare il suono ambientale, 
regolare le impostazioni dell'equalizzatore, aggiornare il firmware e 
saperne di più. 
Se le cuffie non riescono a connettersi con l'app soundcore, aggiornarle 
all'ultima versione nell'app store del proprio dispositivo mobile. 

Indossare le cuffie con il logo "L" sull'orecchio sinistro e il 
logo "R" sull'orecchio destro. Regolare la lunghezza della 

Asciugare completamente la porta USB prima della ricarica. 
Non accendere le cuffie durante la ricarica. 
Utilizzare un cavo di ricarica USB-C e un caricabatterie USB-C 
certificati per evitare danni. 

Le cuffie possono connettersi con due dispositivi allo stesso 
tempo. Una volta stabilita la connessione al primo dispositivo, 
premere due volte il pulsante di accensione per eseguire 
l'abbinamento a un altro dispositivo. 

Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi per 
accendere il dispositivo.  Alla prima connessione, le cuffie entreranno 

Selezionare "soundcore Space Q45" nell'elenco dei dispositivi 
Bluetooth a cui connettersi. 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

App USO

CARICAMENTO ACCENSIONE E ABBINAMENTO

Nell'app soundcore, andare alle impostazioni e selezionare 
Doppie connessioni > Connetti nuovo dispositivo. 

1

2 3

CONNESSIONE MULTIPUNTO
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Bluetooth quando le cuffie sono spente, tenere premuto 

lampeggia in blu. 

COMANDI PULSANTI

COMANDI PULSANTI

suono ambientale (ANC/
Transparency/Normal)

Premere una volta

Accensione/Spegnimento Tenere premuto 
per 2 secondi

Riproduzione/Pausa Premere una volta

Brano successivo Tenere premuto per 2 
secondi

Brano precedente Tenere premuto per 2 
secondi

Alzare/abbassare il volume Premere una volta

Rispondere a/Terminare 
una chiamata Premere una volta

Rifiuta chiamata Tenere premuto per 2 
secondi

Disattivare/ripristinare il 
microfono

Tenere premuto per 2 
secondi

Attiva il software 
dell'assistente vocale Premere due volte

Per ridurre il rumore ambientale, passare alla cancellazione del 
rumore (impostazione predefinita) utilizzando il pulsante NC e 
personalizzare le impostazioni nell'app soundcore. 
• Cancellazione del rumore adattiva: regola automaticamente il 

livello di cancellazione del rumore per vari scenari. 
• Cancellazione del rumore personalizzata: consente di impostare 

manualmente il livello di cancellazione del rumore. 

Per rimanere consapevole dell'ambiente circostante durante 

il pulsante NC e personalizzare le impostazioni nell'app soundcore. 

degli altri suoni ambientali.  

manualmente il livello di trasparenza. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

ABBINAMENTO MANUALE

CANCELLAZIONE DEL RUMORE

TRASPARENZA

NC

• Utilizzare dispositivi con Android 8.0 o versioni successive per 

energetico e riduce il tempo di riproduzione. 
• Abilitare LDAC in un ambiente a bassa interferenza per garantire 

una connessione Bluetooth stabile. 
1. Andare alle impostazioni nell'app soundcore.     2. Fare clic su 

"Modalità audio".

2

1

LDAC
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GUIDA LUCE LED

AGGIORNAMENTO DEL
FIRMWARE

Potrebbe essere necessario ripristinare le cuffie qualora si 

Cancella prima la cronologia di abbinamento dal dispositivo 
Bluetooth. Premere contemporaneamente i pulsanti di 

LED non lampeggia per tre volte in rosso. 

rilevata al momento del collegamento delle cuffie all'app.  
Assicurarsi che le cuffie siano accese e connesse a un dispositivo 
fino al completamento dell'aggiornamento del firmware.  
Durante l'aggiornamento, evitare qualsiasi utilizzo e garantire un 
accesso stabile a Internet. 

Rosso fisso
Blu fisso
Bianco lampeggiante
Blu lampeggiante
Spia spenta

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

ASCOLTO CABLATO

3.5m
m

L R

3.Seleziona "Preferred audio quality" per passare al codec LDAC. 

quando sono collegate a due dispositivi.  Selezionare "Accensione" 
per continuare. 
5.La modifica dei codec audio richiede circa 10 secondi.  Potrebbe 
essere richiesto di aggiornare il firmware delle cuffie, in caso di 
aggiornamento disponibile. 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

RESET

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso. 

Ingresso 5 V    0.7 A 
Potenza nominale in uscita 2.2 mW

750 mAh
Durata della 2 ore
Tempo di riproduzione (con ANC 
disattivato) Fino a 65 ore

Tempo di riproduzione (con ANC 
attivo) Fino a 50 ore

Dimensioni driver 40 mm
Risposta in frequenza
Impedenza
Versione Bluetooth 5.3
Raggio Bluetooth 15 m / 49 ft

SPECIFICHE
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Download de soundcore-app om omgevingsgeluid aan te passen, EQ-
instellingen te wijzigen, firmware bij te werken en meer te ontdekken. 
Als uw hoofdtelefoon geen verbinding met de soundcore-app kan 
maken, moet u de app bijwerken naar de nieuwste versie in de 
appwinkel. 

aan tot hij comfortabel zit. 

Droog de USB-poort volledig af alvorens op te laden. 
Zet uw hoofdtelefoon tijdens het opladen niet aan. 
Gebruik een gecertificeerde USB-C-oplaadkabel en oplader 
om eventuele schade te voorkomen. 

De hoofdtelefoon kan tegelijkertijd met twee 
bluetoothapparaten verbinding maken. Als u al met een 
apparaat bent verbonden, kunt u twee keer op de aan-
uitknop drukken om met een ander apparaat te koppelen. 

Houd de aan-uitknop twee seconden ingedrukt om de hoofdtelefoon 
aan te zetten.  Als u de hoofdtelefoon voor het eerst verbindt, wordt 
automatisch de bluetoothkoppelingsmodus ingeschakeld. 

om verbinding te maken. 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APP DRAGEN 

OPLADEN INSCHAKELEN EN KOPPELEN

Ga in de soundcore-app naar de instellingen en selecteer 
Twee apparaten verbinden > Nieuw apparaat verbinden. 

1

2 3

MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN
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Om de bluetoothkoppelingsmodus handmatig te starten 
wanneer de hoofdtelefoon uitstaat, houdt u de aan-uitknop vijf 
seconden ingedrukt, tot de led blauw knippert. 

KNOPPEN

KNOPPEN

Schakelen tussen 
omgevingsgeluidsmodi 
(ruisonderdrukking/
transparantie/normaal)
In-/uitschakelen Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

Afspelen / pauzeren

Volgend nummer Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

Vorig nummer Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt

Volume omhoog / omlaag
Oproep beantwoorden / 
beëindigen
Oproep weigeren Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt
De microfoon dempen of 
dempen opheffen Houd 2 seconden ingedrukt
Spraakbesturingssoftware 
activeren Druk twee keer

Om omgevingsgeluid te verminderen, schakelt u ruisonderdrukking 
(standaard) in met de NC-knop. U kunt ruisonderdrukking in de 
soundcore-app aanpassen. 
• Adaptieve ruisonderdrukking: past het niveau van de 

• Aangepaste ruisonderdrukking: in deze modus kunt u het niveau van 
de ruisonderdrukking zelf instellen. 

Om tijdens het muziekluisteren van uw omgeving op de hoogte 
te blijven, schakelt u transparantie in met de NC-knop. U kunt 
transparantie in de soundcore-app aanpassen. 
• Spraakmodus: stemmen zijn duidelijker te horen dan andere 

omgevingsgeluiden.  
• Aangepaste transparantiemodus: u kunt het transparantieniveau 

handmatig instellen. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

HANDMATIG KOPPELEN

RUISONDERDRUKKING

TRANSPARANTIE

NC

• Gebruik apparaten met Android 8.0 of hoger om geluid met 
LDAC-kwaliteit te ervaren. 

• LDAC biedt een betere geluidskwaliteit, maar vergt meer stroom, 
waardoor de afspeeltijd afneemt. 

• Schakel LDAC in een omgeving met weinig interferentie in, zodat 
de bluetoothverbinding stabiel is. 

Geluidsmodus

2

1

LDAC
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STATUSAANDUIDING INDICATIELED

FIRMWARE-UPDATE

Als zich verbindings- of functieproblemen voordoen, moet u uw 
hoofdtelefoon mogelijk resetten. 
Verwi jder  eers t  de  koppel ingsgesch ieden is  van  uw 
bluetoothapparaat.  Houd de aan-uitknop en de knop volume 
omhoog tegelijkertijd vijf seconden ingedrukt, tot de led drie keer 
rood knippert. 

Als er een nieuwe firmwareversie wordt gedetecteerd en uw 
hoofdtelefoon verbinding met de app maakt, krijgt u een melding.  Zorg 
dat de hoofdtelefoon is ingeschakeld en verbinding heeft met een 
apparaat totdat de firmware is bijgewerkt.  Tijdens het bijwerken moet u 
de hoofdtelefoon niet gebruiken en zorgen voor stabiele internettoegang. 

Brandt rood
Brandt blauw

Lampje uit

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

BEDRAAD LUISTEREN

Speel audio af op een extern apparaat door een 3,5mm-
aux-kabel aan te sluiten. Als u met draad luistert, wordt de 
bluetoothmodus automatisch uitgeschakeld. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Selecteer "Preferred audio quality" om over te schakelen naar de 
LDAC-codec. 
4.U krijgt een melding dat de hoofdtelefoon geen LDAC ondersteunt 

Inschakelen
door te gaan. 
5.Het schakelen tussen audiocodecs duurt ongeveer tien seconden.  
Mogelijk moet u de firmware van uw hoofdtelefoon bijwerken. 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

RESETTEN

Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder 
kennisgeving. 
Ingang 5 V    0.7 A 
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2.2 mW
Batterijcapaciteit 750 mAh
Oplaadtijd 2 uur
Afspeeltijd (met 
ruisonderdrukking uit) Tot 65 uur

Afspeeltijd (met 
ruisonderdrukking aan) Tot 50 uur

Drivergrootte 40 mm
Frequentierespons 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedantie
Bluetooth-versie 5.3
Bluetooth-bereik 15 m / 49 ft

SPECIFICATIES
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Last ned soundcore-appen for å tilpasse omgivelseslyd, justere 
EQ-innstillinger, oppdatere fastvare og utforske mer. 
Hvis hodetelefonene dine ikke kan kobles til soundcore-appen, 
oppdaterer du den til den nyeste versjonen i mobilappbutikken 
din. 

Bruk hodetelefonene med "L"-logoen på venstre øre og "R"-
logoen på høyre øre. Juster lengden på pannebåndet slik at 
det sitter komfortabelt. 

Tørk USB-porten helt før lading. 
Ikke slå på hodetelefonene under lading. 
Bruk en sertifisert USB-C-ladekabel og lader for å hindre 
skader. 

Hodetelefonene kan være koblet til to enheter samtidig. Når 

på-knappen for å pare med en annen enhet. 

Trykk og hold inne av/på-knappen i 2 sekunder for å slå på.  
Hodetelefonene settes automatisk i Bluetooth-paringsmodus 
første gang de kobles til. 

å koble til. 
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5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APP BRUK 

OPLADEN INSCHAKELEN EN KOPPELEN

I soundcore-appen går du til innstillinger og velger Dual 
Connections > Connect New Device. 

1

2 3

MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN
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For å åpne Bluetooth-paringsmodus manuelt når enheten er 
slått av, holder du inne av/på-knappen i 5 sekunder til LED-
lampen blinker blått. 

KNAPPEKONTROLLER

KNAPPEKONTROLLER

Bytt omgivelseslydmodus 
(ANC / Transparent / 
Normal)

Slå på / av Hold inne i 2 
sekunder

Neste spor Hold inne i 2 sekunder

Forrige spor Hold inne i 2 sekunder

Volum opp/ned

Besvar/avslutt et anrop

Avvis anrop Hold inne i 2 sekunder

Demp / Gjenopprett 
mikrofonen Hold inne i 2 sekunder

Aktiver 
taleassistentprogramvaren Trykk to ganger

For å redusere omgivelsesstøyen bytter du til støyreduksjon 
(standard) ved hjelp av NC-knappen og justerer i soundcore-appen. 
• Adaptiv støyreduksjon: Juster nivået for støyreduksjon automatisk 

for ulike situasjoner. 
• Egendefinert støyreduksjon: Still inn nivået for støyreduksjon manuelt. 

For å holde deg oppmerksom på omgivelsene mens du lytter til 
musikk, kan du bytte til Transparens ved hjelp av NC-knappen og 
gjøre justeringer i soundcore-appen. 
• Talemodus: Stemmer blir tydeligere i forhold til andre lyder rundt 

deg.  
• Egendefinert Transparens-modus: Still inn nivået for transparens 

manuelt. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

HANDMATIG KOPPELEN

RUISONDERDRUKKING

TRANSPARANTIE

NC

• Bruk enheter drevet av Android 8.0 eller nyere for å oppleve lyd i 
LDAC-kvalitet. 

• LDAC gir lyd av høyere kvalitet, øker strømforbruket og reduserer 
spilletiden. 

• Aktiver LDAC i et miljø med lite interferens for å sikre en stabil 
Bluetooth-tilkobling. 

Lydmodus

2

1

LDAC
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LED-LYSVEILEDNING

FASTVAREOPPDATERING

Hvis det oppstår problemer med tilkoblinger eller funksjoner, 
må du kanskje tilbakestille hodetelefonene. 
Slett først sammenkoblingsloggen fra Bluetooth-enheten.  
Trykk og hold inne av/på- og volum opp-knappene samtidig i 
5 sekunder inntil LED-lampen blinker rødt tre ganger. 

Når du kobler hodetelefonene til appen, får du beskjed straks det 
oppdages en ny versjon av fastvaren.  Sørg for at hodetelefonene 
er slått på og koblet til en enhet til fastvareoppdateringen er 
fullført.  Under oppdateringen må du ikke bruke hodetelefonene 
samt sørge for stabil tilgang til Internett. 

Lyser rødt
Fast blått
Blinker hvitt
Blinker blått
Lys av

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

BRUK MED KABEL

Spill lyd på en ekstern enhet ved å koble til en 3,5 mm AUX-
kabel. Ved bruk av kabel deaktiveres Bluetooth-modus 
automatisk. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Velg Preferred audio quality for å bytte til LDAC-kodeken. 
4.Du vil bli varslet om at hodetelefonene ikke støtter LDAC når 

Slå på
5.Det tar omtrent 10 sekunder å bytte lydkodeker.  Du kan bli 
bedt om å oppdatere hodetelefonenes fastvare hvis en nyere 
versjon er tilgjengelig. 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

RESETTEN

Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel. 

Inngangsspenning 5 V    0.7 A 
Nominell utgangseffekt 2.2 mW
Batterikapasitet 750 mAh
Ladetid 2 timer
Spilletid (med ANC av) Opptil 65 timer
Spilletid (med ANC på) Opptil 50 timer
Driver størrelse 40 mm
Frekvensrespons 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedans
Bluetooth-versjon 5.3
Bluetooth-dekningsområde 15 m / 49 ft

SPESIFIKASJONER
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mobilnymi. 
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APLIKACJA

 > . 
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otoczenia (ANC /
Przezroczysty / Normalny)

przytrzymaj przez 
2 sekundy

Odtwarzanie/wstrzymanie

sekundy
Poprzedni utwór sekundy

sekundy

sekundy
Aktywuj oprogramowanie aplikacji soundcore. 

• Adaptacyjna redukcja szumów: Funkcja ta automatycznie dostosowuje 

poziomu redukcji szumów. 

NC i dostosuj ustawienie w aplikacji soundcore. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

REDUKCJA SZUMÓW

NC

Android 8.0 lub nowszym. 

energii i skraca maksymalny czas odtwarzania. 

Tryb 

2

1

LDAC
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PRZEWODNIK PO DIODACH LED

AKTUALIZACJA OPROGRAMOWANIA 
zamiga na czerwono trzy razy. 

poinformowany o wykryciu nowej wersji oprogramowania 

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5m
m

L R

Preferred audio quality
LDAC. 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

RESET

5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW
750 mAh

Czas 
Maks. 65 godzin

Maks. 50 godzin
Rozmiar przetwornika 40 mm

Impedancja
Wersja Bluetooth 5.3

15 m / 49 ft

DANE TECHNICZNE
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Transfira a aplicação soundcore para personalizar o som ambiente, 
ajustar as definições EQ, atualizar o firmware e explorar muito mais. 

soundcore, atualize-a para a versão mais recente na loja de 
aplicações móveis. 

Use os auscultadores com o logótipo "L" no ouvido esquerdo 
e o logótipo "R" no ouvido direito. Ajuste o comprimento da 
banda de cabeça para conseguir um ajuste confortável. 

Seque totalmente a porta USB do carregamento. 
Não ligue os auscultadores durante o carregamento. 
Utilize um cabo de carregamento por USB-C e um carregador 
certificados para prevenir danos. 

Os auscultadores podem ser ligados a dois dispositivos 
Bluetooth ao mesmo tempo. Quando já estiver ligado a um 
dispositivo, prima duas vezes o botão de ligar/desligar para 
emparelhar com outro dispositivo. 

Prima sem soltar o botão de ligar/desligar durante 2 segundos para 
ligar.  Os auscultadores entrarão automaticamente no modo de 
emparelhamento Bluetooth quando são ligados pela primeira vez. 
Selecione "soundcore Space Q45" na lista Bluetooth do dispositivo 
para efetuar a ligação. 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece
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Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APLICAÇÃO UTILIZAÇÃO

CARREGAMENTO LIGAR E EMPARELHAR

Ligações duplas > Ligar novo dispositivo. 

1

2 3

LIGAÇÃO MULTIPONTO
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Para entrar manualmente em modo de emparelhamento 
Bluetooth quando os auscultadores estão desligados, prima 

LED piscar a azul. 

CONTROLOS DE BOTÕES

CONTROLOS DE BOTÕES

Mudar os modos de 
som ambiente (ANC/
Transparência/Normal)

premir uma vez

Ligar/desligar Mantenha premido 
durante 2 segundos

Reproduzir/Pausar premir uma vez

Próxima faixa Mantenha premido durante 
2 segundos

Faixa anterior Mantenha premido durante 
2 segundos

Aumentar/Diminuir volume premir uma vez

Atender/terminar uma 
chamada premir uma vez

Rejeitar uma chamada Mantenha premido durante 
2 segundos

Ativar/desativar som do 
microfone

Mantenha premido durante 
2 segundos

Ativar o software de 
assistente por voz Premir duas vezes soundcore. 

Para manter a atenção ao ambiente circundante enquanto ouve 

e personalize na aplicação soundcore. 
• Modo de conversa: as vozes destacam-se dos restantes sons 

ambiente.  

de transparência. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

EMPARELHAMENTO MANUAL

CANCELAMENTO DO RUÍDO

TRANSPARÊNCIA

NC

• Utilize dispositivos com tecnologia Android 8.0 ou posterior para 
obter uma experiência de som de qualidade LDAC. 

• O LDAC proporciona um som de maior qualidade, aumenta o 
consumo de energia e reduz o tempo de reprodução. 

• Ative o LDAC num ambiente de baixa interferência para assegurar 
uma ligação Bluetooth estável. 

"Modo de som".

2

1

LDAC
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GUIA DE LUZ LED

ATUALIZAÇÃO DO FIRMWARE

Poderá ter de repor os auscultadores se ocorrerem 
problemas de ligação ou de funcionamento. 
Primeiro, elimine o histórico de emparelhamento do seu 
dispositivo Bluetooth.  Prima em simultâneo os botões de 

o LED piscar a vermelho três vezes. 

notificação assim que for detetada uma nova versão de firmware. 
Garanta que os auscultadores estão ativados e ligados a um 

Durante a atualização, evite qualquer utilização e assegure um 

Vermelho fixo
Azul fixo
Branco intermitente
Azul intermitente
Luz desligada

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

AUDIÇÃO POR CABO

Reproduza áudio num dispositivo externo ligando um 

automaticamente o modo Bluetooth. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Selecione "Preferred audio quality" para mudar para o 
codec LDAC. 
4.Recebe uma notificação de que os auscultadores não 
suportam LDAC quando estiverem ligados a dois dispositivos.  
Selecione "Ligar" para continuar. 
5.São necessários cerca de 10 segundos para mudar os 
codecs de áudio.  Poderá ser-lhe solicitado que atualize o 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

REPOR

Entrada 5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW

Capacidade da bateria 750 mAh
Tempo de 2 horas
Tempo de reprodução (com ANC 
desligado)
Tempo de reprodução (com ANC 
ligado)
Tamanho do driver 40 mm
Resposta de frequência 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedância
Versão do Bluetooth 5.3
Alcance do Bluetooth 15 m / 49 ft

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
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Baixe o aplicativo soundcore para configurar o som do ambiente, 
ajustar as configurações de EQ, atualizar o firmware e explorar 
mais. 
Se seus fones de ouvido não puderem se conectar ao aplicativo 
soundcore, atualize-o para a versão mais recente em sua loja de 
aplicativos para dispositivos móveis. 

Use os fones de ouvido com o logotipo "L" na orelha 
esquerda e o logotipo "R" na orelha direita. Ajuste o 
comprimento da faixa de cabeça de modo a proporcionar o 
máximo de conforto. 

Seque totalmente a porta USB antes de carregar. 
Não ligue os fones de ouvido durante o carregamento. 
Use um carregador e um cabo de carregamento USB-C 
certificados para evitar danos. 

Os fones de ouvido podem ser conectados a dois 
dispositivos ao mesmo tempo. Se ele já estiver conectado 
a um dispositivo, pressione o botão liga/desliga duas vezes 
para emparelhar com outro dispositivo. 

Pressione e mantenha pressionado o botão liga/desliga 
por 2 segundos para ligar.  Os fones de ouvido entrarão 
automaticamente no modo de pareamento Bluetooth na 
primeira conexão. 
Selecione "soundcore Space Q45" na lista de Bluetooth do seu 
dispositivo para se conectar. 
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APLICATIVO COMO USAR

CARREGANDO A BATERIA LIGANDO E PAREANDO

No aplicativo soundcore, vá para configurações e selecione 
Conexões duplas > Conectar novo dispositivo. 

1

2 3

CONEXÃO MULTIPONTO
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Para entrar manualmente no modo de pareamento Bluetooth 
quando os fones de ouvido estiverem desligados, pressione e 

o LED piscar em azul. 

BOTÕES DE CONTROLE

BOTÕES DE CONTROLE

Alternar modos de 
som ambiente (ANC/
Transparência/Normal)

Pressione uma vez

Ligar/desligar
Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 
segundos

Reproduzir/Pausar Pressione uma vez

Próxima faixa Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos

Faixa anterior Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos

Aumentar/diminuir o 
volume Pressione uma vez

Atender/Encerrar uma 
chamada Pressione uma vez

Rejeitar chamada Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos

Silenciar/Restaurar o 
microfone

Pressione e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 segundos

Ative o software do 
assistente de voz Pressione duas vezes (padrão) via botão NC e personalize no aplicativo soundcore. 

Para ficar atento ao ambiente ao seu redor enquanto ouve música, 
mude para transparência via botão NC e personalize no aplicativo 
soundcore. 
• Modo de conversa: as vozes se destacam mais claramente de outros 

sons do ambiente.  

transparência manualmente. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s
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2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

PAREAMENTO MANUAL

CANCELAMENTO DE RUÍDO

TRANSPARÊNCIA

NC

• Use dispositivos com Android 8.0 ou posterior para experimentar 
som com qualidade LDAC. 

• O LDAC oferece som de alta qualidade, aumenta o consumo de 
energia e reduz o tempo de reprodução. 

para garantir uma conexão Bluetooth estável. 
1. Vá para as configurações no aplicativo soundcore.     2. Clique em 

"Modo de som".

2

1

LDAC
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GUIA DA LUZ DE LED

ATUALIZAÇÃO DE FIRMWARE

Talvez seja necessário reiniciar os fones de ouvido em caso 
de problemas de conectividade ou funcionamento. 
Exclua o histórico de pareamento do seu dispositivo 
Bluetooth primeiro.  Pressione os botões liga desliga e de 

que o LED pisque em vermelho três vezes. 

você será informado se uma nova versão do firmware for 
detectada após os fones de ouvido serem conectados ao 
aplicativo. Certifique-se de que os fones de ouvido estejam 

Luz vermelha constante
Luz azul constante
Luz branca intermitente
piscando na cor azul
Luz apagada

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

ESCUTA COM FIO

Reproduza áudio em um dispositivo externo conectando um 
cabo auxiliar de 3,5 mm. O modo de escuta com fio desligará 
automaticamente o modo Bluetooth. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Selecione "Preferred audio quality" para mudar para o 
codec LDAC. 
4.Você será notificado de que os fones de ouvido não são 

Selecione "Ativar" para continuar. 
5.Alternar os codecs de áudio demora cerca de 10 segundos.  
Talvez você seja avisado para atualizar o firmware dos fones 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

REINICIAR

As especificações estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso 

Entrada 5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW

Capacidade da bateria 750 mAh
Tempo de 2 hora
Tempo de reprodução (com ANC 
desativado)
Tempo de reprodução (com ANC 
ativado)
Tamanho do driver 40 mm
Resposta de frequência 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedância
Versão do Bluetooth 5.3
Alcance do Bluetooth

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
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Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

NC

2

1

LDAC
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5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5m
m

L R

Preferred audio quality

3
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1

LDAC AUX

5   0.7 A 

 2 

5.3
15 m / 49 ft



aplikáciami. 

pohodlne nosili. 
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APP NOSENIE 

NABÍJANIE

. 

1

2 3

VIACBODOVÉ PRIPOJENIE



Zapnutie/vypnutie

Prehrávanie/pozastavenie

Odmietnutie hovoru
Stlmenie/obnovenie 
funkcie mikrofónu

hluku pre rôzne situácie. 

prispôsobte v aplikácii soundcore. 

okolia.  
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×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

MANUÁLNE PÁROVANIE

REDUKCIA HLUKU

NC

Sound Mode

2

1

LDAC



AKTUALIZÁCIA FIRMVÉRU

Stálo rozsvietená modrá
Blikajúca biela
Bliká namodro
Nesvieti

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5m
m

L R

Preferred 
audio quality
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

RESETOVANIE

Vstup 5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW
750 mAh

Doba 2 
funkciou ANC)

funkciou ANC)
40 mm

Odpovedná frekvencia 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedancia
Verzia Bluetooth 5.3
Dosah Bluetooth 15 m / 49 ft

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE
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Prenesite aplikacijo soundcore ter z njo prilagodite zvoke iz okolice 

aplikacijami. 

dela za udobno prileganje. 

Uporabite certificiran polnilni kabel USB-C in polnilnik, da seznanjanje prek povezave Bluetooth. 
Na seznamu naprav Bluetooth v svoji napravi izberite 
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Pairing
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Pairing
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APLIKACIJA UPORABA 

POLNJENJE VKLOP IN SEZNANJANJE

Dual Connections > Connect New Device
napravo). 

1

2 3

POVEZAVA Z DVEMA NAPRAVAMA HKRATI
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GUMBI ZA KONTROLNIKE

GUMBI ZA KONTROLNIKE

iz okolice (ANC/Transparency 
(Prepustnost)/Normal Pritisnite enkrat

Vklop/izklop 2 sekundi.

Predvajaj/ustavi Pritisnite enkrat

Naslednja skladba

glasnosti Pritisnite enkrat

Pritisnite enkrat

Zavrni klic

Izklop zvoka/obnovitev 
delovanja mikrofona
Vklop glasovnega Pritisnite dvakrat

(privzeto) z gumbom NC in prilagodite nastavitev v aplikaciji soundcore. 

gumbom NC preklopite na prepustnost in prilagodite nastavitev v 
aplikaciji soundcore. 

okolice.  
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Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2
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ODPRAVLJANJE ŠUMOV

PROSOJNOST

NC

Sound Mode

2

1

LDAC
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LED SVETLOVODNIK

POSODOBITEV VDELANE 
PROGRAMSKE OPREME

posodobitve vdelane programske opreme. Med posodobitvijo ju 
ne uporabljajte in zagotovite stabilen dostop do interneta. 

Sveti neprekinjeno modro
Utripa belo
Utripa modro
Izklopljena

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

POSLUŠANJE PREK KABLA

samodejno izklopil. 

3.5m
m

L R

Preferred audio quality

Turn 
on

voljo. 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

PONASTAVITEV

obvestila. 
Vhod 5 V    0.7 A 

2.2 mW
Zmogljivost baterije 750 mAh

 polnjenja 2 ura

Do 65 ur

Do 50 ur
Velikost gonilnika 40 mm
Frekvenca odziva 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedanca

5.3
Domet Bluetooth

SPECIFIKACIJE
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justera EQ-inställningarna, uppdatera den fasta programvaran 
och utforska mer. 
uppdaterar du appen till den senaste versionen via appbutiken 

parkoppla med ytterligare en enhet när den redan är ansluten 
till en enhet. 

R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APP ANVÄNDNING

LADDNING SLÅ PÅ OCH PARKOPPLING

Öppna soundcore-appen och gå till Settings (Inställningar). 
Välj Dual Connections Connect 
New Device (Anslut ny enhet). 

1

2 3

FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
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fem sekunder tills LED-lampan blinkar blått. 

KNAPPKONTROLLER

KNAPPKONTROLLER

omgivningsljud (ANC/
Transparency/Normal) (ANC/ Tryck en gång

På/av Håll intryckt i 2 
sekunder

Spela upp/pausa Tryck en gång

Nästa spår Håll intryckt i 2 sekunder

Håll intryckt i 2 sekunder

Volym upp/ned Tryck en gång

Besvara/avsluta ett samtal Tryck en gång

Avvisa samtal Håll intryckt i 2 sekunder

Stäng av/slå på mikrofonen Håll intryckt i 2 sekunder

Tryck två gånger funktionen i soundcore-appen. 
• Adaptiv brusreducering: brusreduceringsnivån justeras automatiskt i 

• Anpassad brusreducering: låter dig ange brusreduceringsnivån 
manuellt. 

anpassar sedan funktionen i soundcore-appen. 

manuellt. 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

MANUELL PARKOPPLING

BRUSREDUCERING

TRANSPARENS

NC

LDAC-kvalitetsljud. 

minskar speltiden. 

att säkerställa en stabil Bluetooth-anslutning. 
1. Öppna soundcore-appen och gå till Settings (Inställningar).     2. 

Sound Mode (Ljudläge). 

2

1

LDAC
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LED-LJUSGUIDE

UPPDATERING AV DEN FASTA 
PROGRAMVARAN

anslutningen eller funktionerna. 

samtidigt under 5 sekunder till dess att indikatorlampan 

Du får information om när den nya versionen av den fasta programvaran 

är påslagna och anslutna till en enhet till dess att uppdateringen av den 
fasta programvaran är klar. Se till att den anslutna enheten har en stabil 

pågår. 

Lyser blått
Blinkar vitt
Blinkar blått
Släckt

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

TRÅDBUNDEN LYSSNING

Spela upp ljud på en extern enhet genom att koppla in en 3,5 
mm aux-kabel. Trådbunden lyssning kommer automatiskt att 
stänga av Bluetooth-läget. 

3.5m
m

L R

3.Välj Preferred audio quality

när de är anslutna till två enheter. Välj Turn On
fortsätta. 
5.Det tar ungefär tio sekunder att växla mellan olika 

fasta programvara om en nyare version finns tillgänglig. 

3
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2

1

LDAC
AUX

ÅTERSTÄLLNING

Ingång 5 V    0.7 A 
Nominell uteffekt 2.2 mW
Batterikapacitet 750 mAh
Laddningstid 2 timmar
Speltid (med ANC av) Upp till 65 timmar
Speltid (med ANC på) Upp till 50 timmar

40 mm
Frekvensåtergivning 20 Hz - 40 kHz
Impedans
Bluetooth-version 5.3
Bluetooth-räckvidd 15 m / 49 ft

SPECIFIKATIONER
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R L

5min=4hr

2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
2s

L R

×31

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cececececececeL R

1

2

×2

APP TAKMA

Dual 
Connections > Connect New Device

1

2 3
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Geçirgenlik / Normal)

Aç/kapat 2 saniye boyunca 

Oynatma/Duraklatma

Sonraki parça

Önceki parça

• Özel Geçirgenlik Modu: Geçirgenlik seviyesini manuel olarak 

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

GÜRÜLTÜ ÖNLEME

NC

• LDAC kalitesinde ses deneyimi için Android 8.0 veya sonraki 

Sound Mode" (Ses 

2

1

LDAC
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DONANIM YAZILIMINI 
GÜNCELLEME

Sabit mavi

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5m
m

L R

Preferred audio 
quality

konusunda bilgilendirileceksiniz. Devam etmek için "Aç" 

güncellemeniz istenebilir. 

3
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2

1

LDAC AUX

SIFIRLAMA

5 V    0.7 A 
2.2 mW

Pil kapasitesi 750 mA/sa

 süresi 2 saat
65 saate kadar
50 saate kadar

Sürücü boyutu 40 mm
20 Hz - 40 kHz

Empedans
Bluetooth sürümü 5.3

15 m / 49 ft
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Pairing
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Pairing
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Pairing

Connected 3s

Soundcore
Space Q45

Soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s
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×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

NC

2

1
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5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5m
m

L R

3

54

2

1

AUX
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Pairing
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soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s
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×1

×2
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Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

NC

2

1
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Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s
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×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

NC

2
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5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5m
m

L R
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Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45
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ANC (Default)
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OFF
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NC
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5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5m
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soundcore
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USB

USB-C

Bluetooth

Bluetooth
Bluetooth soundcore Space Q45

R L
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2hr

L R

soundcore
Space Q45
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2

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s
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×31

Pairing

Connected 3s
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Space Q45
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Space Q45cececececececeL R

1
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APP

 < soundcore
 .

1

2 3



AR   74

Bluetooth
LED 5 ANC

 NC
 .soundcore

 .soundcore NC

Pairing

Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45

soundcore
Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s

2s

2s

2s

2s

×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

NC

Android 8.0
 .LDAC

LDAC
Bluetooth LDAC

     .soundcore 1
2

2

1

LDAC
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LED

Bluetooth
LED 5

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5 AUX
Bluetooth

3.5m
m

L R

 .LDAC 3
LDAC 4

10 5

3
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1

LDAC
AUX

0.7 5
2.2 mW

750 mAh

 2
65 ANC
50 ANC

40
40 20

16
5.3 Bluetooth

49 15 Bluetooth
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Bluetooth
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Normal
 2

2

2

2

2

 .soundcore NC
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 .soundcore
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Connected 3s

soundcore
Space Q45
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Space Q45cecececececece

1 2

5s

L R

×1

×1 2s

×1

2s
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2s
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×1

×2

×1

Voice
Assistant

ANC (Default)

Normal

ON

OFF

Transparency

1

2

1

2

NC

Android 8.0
 .LDAC
LDAC

LDAC
Bluetooth

     .soundcore 1
2

2
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Bluetooth
5

5s

×3

L R

Pairing

ON

Connected 3s

×3

3.5  AUX
Bluetooth

3.5m
m
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3
 .LDAC codec

LDAC 4

10 5
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5 V  0.7 A 
2.2 mW

750 mAh

 2
65 ANC
50 ANC

40
40 20

5.3 Bluetooth
49 15 Bluetooth
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